SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Appel to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 130 by Senator Appel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 21, between "R.S. 17:407.26," and "all" insert "effective January 1, 2014,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 20, change "a child's performance" to "the progress and performance of
- 5 the children participating in the program"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "(3)" to "(3)(a)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 26, change "**commission**" to "**council**"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- "(b) Beginning with December 1, 2013, and continuing semi-annually
- 13 <u>thereafter, the state board shall apprise Louisiana's Early Childhood Advisory</u>
- 14 <u>Council, the Childcare Association of Louisiana, and the board's nonpublic</u>
- 15 <u>school council regarding the implementation and ongoing progress of the Early</u>
- 16 Childhood Care and Education Network."